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Swimming & Diving Championships
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Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:45.54 * Dupont Manual2012
Rist, Greenberg, Holt, Caravona

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:49.55Manual
1) Ozyurekoglu, Elif 10 2) Hu, Jane 10
3) Becker, Audrey 11 4) Michael, Annie 10

27.70 58.26 1:24.58 1:49.55
2 2:02.65Male

1) Sullivan, Riley 8 2) Seifert, Ellerie 9
3) Meador, Jeweles 9 4) Feller, Meredith 12

32.08 1:06.64 1:34.52 2:02.65
3 2:10.45Presentation

1) Vogt, Leah 11 2) Childs, Rylee 12
3) Smith, Caroline 9 4) Birk, Cape 9

33.60 1:10.88 1:40.82 2:10.45
4 2:24.05Bullitt East

1) Hardy, Reagan 11 2) Burks, Haley 11
3) Fluhr, Grace 11 4) McCarter, Grace 9

39.53 1:21.97 1:54.94 2:24.05
--- DQShawnee

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Arms underwater recovery - ly
1) Bailey, Milan 12 2) Bennett, Jessica 11
3) O'Reilly, Alyssa 8 4) Berkley, Imari 9

49.19 1:36.51 2:50.64 DQ
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:45.54 * Dupont Manual2012
Rist, Greenberg, Holt, Caravona

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:55.70Manual
1) Ozyurekoglu, Elif 10 2) Hu, Jane 10
3) Becker, Audrey 11 4) Michael, Annie 10

28.83 1:01.63 1:29.45 1:55.70
2 2:03.48Male

1) Sullivan, Riley 8 2) Seifert, Ellerie 9
3) Meador, Jeweles 9 4) Feller, Meredith 12

31.94 1:06.89 1:34.80 2:03.48
3 2:13.23Presentation

1) Smith, Caroline 9 2) Childs, Rylee 12
3) Vogt, Leah 11 4) Birk, Cape 9

33.40 1:10.35 1:42.10 2:13.23
4 2:26.00Bullitt East

1) Hardy, Reagan 11 2) Burks, Haley 11
3) Fluhr, Grace 11 4) McCarter, Grace 9

39.53 1:23.39 1:55.91 2:26.00
5 3:24.14Shawnee

1) Bailey, Milan 12 2) Bennett, Jessica 11
3) O'Reilly, Alyssa 8 4) Berkley, Imari 9

52.29 1:37.49 2:34.22 3:24.14
6 3:39.02Central

1) McAtee, Heather 12 2) Shamsudeen, Nasara 10
3) Montenez, Daniela 12 4) Torres, Melisa 9

1:00.17 1:52.05 2:56.46 3:39.02

--- DQButler High
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Head under for 2 or more strokes - breast

1) Dye, Aleesa 10 2) Rio, Allison 9
3) Sanchez, Nathalie 11 4) Ballard, Amber 12

44.54 1:32.46 2:13.65 DQ
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:35.00 * St Xavier2008
Arave, Wall, Embry, Johnson

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:37.76St Xavier
1) Cole, Will 10 2) Kang, Connor 10
3) Smith, Holden 9 4) Streater, Andrew 11

25.51 52.53 1:16.16 1:37.76
2 1:48.17Manual

1) Williams, Greyson 11 2) Simmons, Thomas 11
3) Brown, Haydon 10 4) Ocheretner, Alan 12

28.26 58.09 1:25.08 1:48.17
3 1:54.27Male

1) Fernandez, Alex 11 2) Feller, Clayton 10
3) Clark, Blake 12 4) Prince, Jacob 12

31.28 59.98 1:29.00 1:54.27
4 2:04.29North Bullitt

1) James, Dakota 11 2) Snead, Clay 11
3) Slaughter, Brandon 9 4) Lynch, Nathan 10

32.59 1:03.94 1:36.95 2:04.29
5 2:38.95Shawnee

1) Murad, Gabriel 10 2) Bennett, William 8
3) Rehnberg, Luke 10 4) Rodgers, Dustin 10

40.39 1:28.35 2:06.79 2:38.95
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Four: 1:35.00 * St Xavier2008
Arave, Wall, Embry, Johnson

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:41.03St Xavier
1) Cole, Will 10 2) Kang, Connor 10
3) Smith, Holden 9 4) Streater, Andrew 11

27.00 55.07 1:19.18 1:41.03
2 1:51.18Manual

1) Williams, Greyson 11 2) Simmons, Thomas 11
3) Brown, Haydon 10 4) Ocheretner, Alan 12

28.18 59.24 1:27.51 1:51.18
3 2:00.39Male

1) Fernandez, Alex 11 2) Feller, Clayton 10
3) Clark, Blake 12 4) Prince, Jacob 12

36.26 1:03.05 1:33.03 2:00.39
4 2:02.14North Bullitt

1) James, Dakota 11 2) Snead, Clay 11
3) Slaughter, Brandon 9 4) Lynch, Nathan 10

31.38 1:01.90 1:36.07 2:02.14
5 2:38.49Shawnee

1) Murad, Gabriel 10 2) Bennett, William 8
3) Rehnberg, Luke 10 4) Rodgers, Dustin 10

40.10 1:28.03 2:05.99 2:38.49
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Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:48.37 * Abbie Fish2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 121 1:55.14Adams, Kristin

26.64 55.56 1:25.40 1:55.14
Manual 122 2:02.38Gupton, Savannah

27.51 57.86 1:30.13 2:02.38
Manual 103 2:03.57Mans, Ally

28.02 59.16 1:31.34 2:03.57
Manual 94 2:05.93Beckley, Madeline

28.50 59.88 1:32.67 2:05.93
Presentation  95 2:28.81Birk, Cape

34.05 1:11.25 1:50.60 2:28.81
Presentation 126 2:31.31Childs, Rylee

33.21 1:10.91 1:50.07 2:31.31
Presentation 127 2:40.54Self, Sydney

36.28 1:16.24 1:58.85 2:40.54
Presentation 128 2:44.88Herm, Alex

36.22 1:18.73 2:02.44 2:44.88
Consolation Final

Male  99 2:44.48Bennett, Ashley
37.04 1:20.57 2:06.16 2:44.48

Male 1110 2:46.53Alonzo, Victora
36.45 1:18.87 2:03.40 2:46.53

Male 1011 2:51.54Parks, Madelyn
37.50 1:21.73 2:07.71 2:51.54

Male  912 2:55.95Chester, Hailey
38.05 1:22.14 2:10.30 2:55.95

Bullitt East 1113 2:56.93Moats, Emily
37.62 1:22.08 2:11.02 2:56.93

Bullitt East 1114 3:08.71Hardy, Reagan
1:34.71 2:23.33 3:08.71

Bullitt East  915 3:13.96Hall, Madison
43.27 1:32.24 2:26.11 3:13.96

Shawnee 11--- DQBennett, Jessica
Delay of meet

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:48.37 * Abbie Fish2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 121 2:00.79Adams, Kristin

27.76 58.24 1:29.59 2:00.79
Manual 122 2:06.44Gupton, Savannah

27.91 59.65 1:32.93 2:06.44
Manual 93 2:11.13Beckley, Madeline

29.44 1:02.11 1:36.56 2:11.13
Manual 104 2:12.80Mans, Ally

29.78 1:03.05 1:37.71 2:12.80
Presentation 125 2:31.52Childs, Rylee

33.39 1:12.11 1:51.47 2:31.52
Presentation 126 2:38.16Self, Sydney

36.51 1:17.11 1:57.88 2:38.16
Presentation  97 2:39.40Birk, Cape

35.95 1:15.53 1:57.45 2:39.40

Presentation 128 2:44.66Herm, Alex
35.75 1:17.92 2:01.37 2:44.66

Male  99 2:47.91Bennett, Ashley
37.15 1:20.69 2:07.05 2:47.91

Male 1010 2:49.64Parks, Madelyn
36.45 1:19.03 2:04.60 2:49.64

Male 1111 2:50.98Alonzo, Victora
35.51 1:17.30 2:04.08 2:50.98

Bullitt East 1112 2:57.97Moats, Emily
38.61 1:22.38 2:11.62 2:57.97

Male  913 2:58.56Chester, Hailey
38.45 1:23.66 2:12.20 2:58.56

Bullitt East  914 3:21.06Hall, Madison
44.11 1:34.92 2:28.14 3:21.06

Shawnee 1115 3:24.75Bennett, Jessica
46.59 1:39.91 2:32.90 3:24.75

Bullitt East 1116 3:24.81Hardy, Reagan
39.67 1:31.36 2:29.39 3:24.81

Bullitt East  9--- DQMcCarter, Grace
False start

31.99 1:11.71 1:55.75 DQ
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:40.45 * Aldan Johnston2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 1:39.62*Johnston, Aldan

23.55 48.76 1:14.27 1:39.62
St Xavier 102 1:41.38Cole, Will

23.69 49.53 1:15.74 1:41.38
St Xavier 123 1:41.39Eastman, Michael

23.87 49.59 1:15.45 1:41.39
Manual 114 1:44.93Williams, Greyson

24.65 50.86 1:18.29 1:44.93
St Xavier 125 1:45.01Brown, Cole

24.49 50.33 1:17.36 1:45.01
Manual 106 1:49.77Pearson, Daniel

24.93 52.60 1:21.11 1:49.77
Manual 97 2:17.86Stromquist, Grant

30.07 1:05.43 1:41.66 2:17.86
Manual 98 2:24.25Ritchie, Owen

32.02 2:24.25
Consolation Final

Male 109 2:28.06Carver, Devin
32.22 1:10.71 1:50.10 2:28.06

North Bullitt  910 2:40.72Slaughter, Brandon
33.78 1:14.76 1:58.65 2:40.72

Central 1111 3:45.70Rios, Carlos
47.79 2:43.88 3:45.70

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 1:40.45 * Aldan Johnston2018
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 1:40.45*Johnston, Aldan

23.81 49.30 1:14.59 1:40.45
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

St Xavier 102 1:45.02Cole, Will
24.33 50.76 1:17.78 1:45.02

St Xavier 123 1:45.45Brown, Cole
24.96 51.58 1:18.75 1:45.45

St Xavier 124 1:47.98Eastman, Michael
24.08 50.72 1:19.34 1:47.98

Manual 105 1:55.31Pearson, Daniel
25.21 53.82 1:24.24 1:55.31

Manual 116 1:56.18Williams, Greyson
26.94 56.68 1:26.83 1:56.18

Manual 97 2:19.46Stromquist, Grant
30.90 1:06.73 1:42.94 2:19.46

Manual 98 2:20.51Ritchie, Owen
32.30 1:08.34 1:45.09 2:20.51

Male 109 2:32.69Carver, Devin
31.95 1:09.89 1:51.87 2:32.69

North Bullitt  910 2:49.41Slaughter, Brandon
35.04 1:19.59 2:06.06 2:49.41

Central 1111 3:18.32Rios, Carlos
44.42 1:34.59 2:27.51 3:18.32

Central 1212 3:55.34Moore, Darvin
48.65 1:49.39 2:53.81 3:55.34

Shawnee 10--- DQMurad, Gabriel
No touch on turn

1:25.26 DQ
Shawnee 10--- DQRehnberg, Luke

No touch on turn
41.36 1:29.02 2:19.09 DQ

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 2:02.73 * Leah Reinhardt2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 121 2:02.56*Mason, Zorry

25.85 56.36 1:33.11 2:02.56
Manual 112 2:06.39Hogan, Anna

27.28 59.23 1:36.08 2:06.39
Manual 103 2:10.83Hu, Jane

28.65 1:02.32 1:38.67 2:10.83
Manual 94 2:23.38Benton, Kate

32.75 1:08.98 1:50.22 2:23.38
Male  95 2:52.64Cattano, Taylor

38.05 1:21.15 2:12.89 2:52.64
Male 116 2:58.02Baird, Shelby

38.54 1:21.64 2:16.57 2:58.02
Male 107 3:01.15Green, Morgan

38.14 1:23.75 2:19.93 3:01.15
Male 108 3:11.50Parks, Madelyn

40.44 1:30.73 2:26.44 3:11.50
Consolation Final

Bullitt Central 119 3:49.91Pierce, Madison
51.91 1:46.63 2:59.57 3:49.91

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 2:02.73 * Leah Reinhardt2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 121 2:15.90Mason, Zorry

28.06 1:03.38 1:42.84 2:15.90
Manual 102 2:17.31Hu, Jane

30.51 1:06.47 1:43.92 2:17.31
Manual 113 2:18.94Hogan, Anna

29.29 1:05.32 1:44.64 2:18.94
Manual 94 2:28.75Benton, Kate

33.91 1:11.83 1:53.76 2:28.75
Male  95 2:58.77Cattano, Taylor

39.34 1:24.20 2:18.47 2:58.77
Male 106 3:00.73Green, Morgan

38.67 1:24.73 2:19.84 3:00.73
Male 117 3:00.97Baird, Shelby

36.73 1:20.71 2:16.30 3:00.97
Male 108 3:11.03Parks, Madelyn

42.50 1:32.27 2:27.26 3:11.03
Bullitt East  99 3:27.63Schmidt, Kelly

46.77 1:41.84 2:36.02 3:27.63
Bullitt Central 1110 3:49.55Pierce, Madison

53.13 1:45.93 2:59.33 3:49.55
North Bullitt 12--- DQGrau, Emily

Alternating Kick - ly
44.80 1:43.83 2:47.05 DQ

Shawnee 8--- DQO'Reilly, Alyssa
Arms underwater recovery - ly

56.83 2:00.01 3:04.41 DQ
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 1:51.61 * Heyward Harrison2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 101 1:52.50Kang, Connor

23.75 50.91 1:24.35 1:52.50
St Xavier 112 1:55.84Largen, Grant

25.26 54.36 1:28.44 1:55.84
St Xavier 93 1:57.59Smith, Holden

25.05 53.93 1:28.94 1:57.59
St Xavier 104 1:57.83Irvine, Tom

25.21 54.68 1:30.47 1:57.83
Male 105 2:05.16Feller, Clayton

25.94 58.03 1:35.08 2:05.16
Manual 106 2:08.56Brown, Haydon

27.46 1:01.04 1:39.74 2:08.56
Manual 107 2:15.12Zahorik, Andrei

29.17 1:03.71 1:43.02 2:15.12
Manual 128 2:23.35Wang, Jesse

29.62 1:07.42 1:48.73 2:23.35
Consolation Final

Bullitt East 119 2:36.49McCarter, Matt
31.68 1:12.68 1:59.44 2:36.49
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

North Bullitt 1110 2:45.22James, Dakota
31.57 1:13.37 2:03.10 2:45.22

Shawnee 10--- DQRehnberg, Luke
Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick - breast

39.83 1:36.55 2:30.70 DQ
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Four: 1:51.61 * Heyward Harrison2015
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 101 1:55.74Kang, Connor

25.07 53.73 1:28.50 1:55.74
St Xavier 92 2:01.10Smith, Holden

25.53 55.76 1:31.86 2:01.10
St Xavier 113 2:01.23Largen, Grant

26.98 57.71 1:32.92 2:01.23
St Xavier 104 2:02.86Irvine, Tom

26.36 57.21 1:34.57 2:02.86
Male 105 2:09.99Feller, Clayton

27.10 1:01.17 1:38.95 2:09.99
Manual 106 2:13.59Brown, Haydon

28.91 1:03.92 1:43.74 2:13.59
Manual 107 2:15.31Zahorik, Andrei

29.53 1:05.21 1:43.41 2:15.31
Manual 128 2:24.02Wang, Jesse

30.54 1:08.11 1:49.24 2:24.02
Bullitt East 119 2:36.99McCarter, Matt

32.50 1:15.47 1:59.54 2:36.99
North Bullitt 1110 2:49.62James, Dakota

31.13 1:10.86 2:04.48 2:49.62
Shawnee 1011 3:19.02Rehnberg, Luke

40.27 1:37.07 2:31.90 3:19.02
Male 12--- DQPrince, Jacob

Did not inish on back - back
32.80 1:14.55 1:59.08 DQ

Bullitt East 11--- DQStrobel, Caleb
One hand touch - breast

40.43 1:45.75 2:47.12 DQ
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 23.38 * Caroline Thomas2010
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 101 24.80Ozyurekoglu, Elif
Manual 102 24.99Michael, Annie
Manual 113 25.52Becker, Audrey
Manual 104 26.32Talbott, Alexandra
Presentation 115 28.02Vogt, Leah
Bullitt East  96 29.30McCarter, Grace
Fairdale 127 32.79Kiefer, Jayde
Doss 128 33.39Sanford, Shelby

Consolation Final
Male 119 33.46Billiter, Brooke
Male 1110 34.07Baird, Brianna

Bullitt East  911 34.34Smith, Victoria
Butler High 1112 35.32Sanchez, Nathalie
Male 1213 36.18Gagliardi, Andrea
Valley  914 36.41Ledbetter, Ocean
Presentation  915 37.88Beal, Parker
Bullitt East  916 40.34Altes, Natalies

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 23.38 * Caroline Thomas2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 101 25.43Michael, Annie
Manual 102 25.99Ozyurekoglu, Elif
Manual 113 26.67Becker, Audrey
Manual 104 26.79Talbott, Alexandra
Presentation 115 27.61Vogt, Leah
Bullitt East  96 29.42McCarter, Grace
Fairdale 127 33.13Kiefer, Jayde
Doss 128 33.37Sanford, Shelby
Male 119 33.91Baird, Brianna
Bullitt East  910 34.06Smith, Victoria
Male 1111 34.78Billiter, Brooke
Butler High 1112 35.15Sanchez, Nathalie
Valley  913 35.65Ledbetter, Ocean
Male 1214 35.95Gagliardi, Andrea
Bullitt East  915 38.09Altes, Natalies
Presentation  916 38.59Beal, Parker
Fairdale  817 38.80Jones, Jasmine
Fairdale 1218 38.82Davidson, Camryn
North Bullitt 1219 38.84Grau, Emily
Butler High 920 38.86Rio, Allison
Doss 1121 39.12Rodriguez, Yesenia
Doss 1122 39.18Gabeira, Anny
Presentation  923 39.83McLeod, Gracelyn
North Bullitt 1224 40.43Bolleboom, Lisa
Male 1025 41.42Bennett, Breanna
Central 1026 41.62Sutton, Jamia
Butler High 1027 42.43Dye, Aleesa
Doss 1228 43.08Pendleton, Grace
Central  929 43.23Torres, Melisa
Butler High 1230 45.22Ballard, Amber
Bullitt East  931 46.05Strobel, Grace
Central  932 46.50Diob, Lena

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 21.30 * Brian Habacivich2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 21.98Streater, Andrew
St Xavier 92 22.51Tyler, Cooper
St Xavier 123 22.63Kitchen, Ryan
Manual 124 22.74Ocheretner, Alan
St Xavier 105 22.77Highley, Ethan
North Bullitt 116 24.33Snead, Clay
Shawnee 107 24.85Hetata, Adam
Manual 108 25.70Latto, Luke
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Consolation Final
Manual 99 25.60Despaigne, Jan
Male  810 27.12Meffert, Jett
Manual 1011 27.82Fisher, Kaden
Butler High 912 27.94Thompson, T.J.
Male 1013 28.88Sipes, Muhammad
Fairdale 1214 29.46Beam, KJ
Fairdale 1115 29.60Emslander, Ethan
Butler High 1016 29.89Kaiser, Chris

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 21.30 * Brian Habacivich2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 22.13Streater, Andrew
St Xavier 92 22.83Tyler, Cooper
Manual 123 22.94Ocheretner, Alan
St Xavier 104 23.04Highley, Ethan
St Xavier 125 23.60Kitchen, Ryan
North Bullitt 116 24.78Snead, Clay
Shawnee 107 25.26Hetata, Adam
Manual 108 25.27Latto, Luke
Male  89 25.86Meffert, Jett
Manual 910 26.42Despaigne, Jan
Manual 1011 27.79Fisher, Kaden
Fairdale 1212 28.50Beam, KJ
Butler High 1013 28.53Kaiser, Chris
Male 1014 29.47Sipes, Muhammad
Butler High 915 29.98Thompson, T.J.
Fairdale 1116 30.22Emslander, Ethan
Fairdale 1117 31.05Hill, Chaise
Butler High 1018 31.19Foushee, Nolan
DeSales  919 31.42McCaw, Braden
Central  920 31.62Hukom, Radjamin
Fairdale 1121 33.59Boiling, Conner
Central  922 34.62Ennis, Trephan
Bullitt East  923 34.69Vincent, Jacob
Butler High 1024 36.77Robertson, Logan
Central  925 41.72Lydian, Jonathan

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 436.20 * Lindsey Stevens2009
AllAm Cons: 375.00 Total DD 13.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Manual 91 331.35Crowley, Katie
 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 436.20 * Lindsey Stevens2009
AllAm Cons: 375.00 Total DD 13.00

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Manual 91 234.55Crowley, Katie
Manual 12--- DQMcDonogh, Rose

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 436.20 * Lindsey Stevens2009
AllAm Cons: 375.00 Total DD 13.00

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Manual 91 144.00Crowley, Katie
 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 545.55 * Andy Cunningham1996
AllAm Cons: 375.00 Total DD 13.30

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

St Xavier 91 433.55Peters, Gavin
St Xavier 92 399.45Creek, Matthew
St Xavier 103 306.70Casaburo, Carter
St Xavier 94 274.30Mueller, Evan

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 545.55 * Andy Cunningham1996
AllAm Cons: 375.00 Total DD 13.30

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

St Xavier 91 320.70Peters, Gavin
St Xavier 92 291.25Creek, Matthew
St Xavier 103 222.55Casaburo, Carter
St Xavier 94 201.25Mueller, Evan

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Four: 545.55 * Andy Cunningham1996
AllAm Cons: 375.00 Total DD 13.30

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

St Xavier 91 207.85Peters, Gavin
St Xavier 92 194.00Creek, Matthew
St Xavier 103 163.85Casaburo, Carter
St Xavier 94 135.90Mueller, Evan

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 55.10 * Leah Reinhardt2009
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 121 55.28Mason, Zorry

25.55 55.28
Manual 112 1:00.14Becker, Audrey

27.92 1:00.14
Manual 113 1:00.72Pagni, Emma

28.46 1:00.72
Male  94 1:03.27Meador, Jeweles

28.82 1:03.27
Presentation  95 1:07.77Smith, Caroline

31.68 1:07.77
Presentation 116 1:11.33Vogt, Leah

33.16 1:11.33
Male 127 1:16.52Cobler, Sophie

34.20 1:16.52
Male 108 1:27.68Green, Morgan

39.98 1:27.68
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Consolation Final
Bullitt East 119 1:50.74Cox, Haley

50.91 1:50.74
Male  910 1:54.56Morris, Emma

46.77 1:54.56
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 55.10 * Leah Reinhardt2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 121 59.30Mason, Zorry

27.49 59.30
Manual 112 1:01.58Pagni, Emma

28.92 1:01.58
Male  93 1:03.16Meador, Jeweles

28.66 1:03.16
Manual 114 1:03.39Becker, Audrey

29.71 1:03.39
Presentation  95 1:06.73Smith, Caroline

31.16 1:06.73
Presentation 116 1:11.35Vogt, Leah

32.78 1:11.35
Male 127 1:16.37Cobler, Sophie

33.80 1:16.37
Male 108 1:30.01Green, Morgan

40.54 1:30.01
Bullitt East  99 1:45.84Schmidt, Kelly

48.40 1:45.84
Male  910 1:53.73Morris, Emma

45.10 1:53.73
Bullitt East 1111 1:54.11Cox, Haley

50.08 1:54.11
Manual 10--- DQYoudes, Caroline

False start
29.39 DQ

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 50.20 * Heyward Harrison2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 50.11*Eastman, Michael

23.49 50.11
St Xavier 102 50.56Kang, Connor

23.77 50.56
St Xavier 113 52.03Wilhelmi, Brandt

24.44 52.03
Manual 124 53.01Work, Carson

24.79 53.01
St Xavier 95 53.04Smith, Holden

25.03 53.04
Manual 116 57.36Simmons, Thomas

27.05 57.36
Male 117 1:03.69Meador, Conner

28.63 1:03.69

North Bullitt 118 1:07.90Snead, Clay
30.49 1:07.90

Consolation Final
Male 129 1:10.54Clark, Blake

30.35 1:10.54
North Bullitt  910 1:22.05Slaughter, Brandon

36.19 1:22.05
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Region Four: 50.20 * Heyward Harrison2015
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 101 51.77Kang, Connor

24.08 51.77
St Xavier 112 53.26Wilhelmi, Brandt

24.80 53.26
St Xavier 93 53.47Smith, Holden

24.94 53.47
St Xavier 124 53.74Eastman, Michael

24.95 53.74
Manual 125 55.79Work, Carson

25.64 55.79
Manual 116 57.86Simmons, Thomas

27.25 57.86
Male 117 1:02.99Meador, Conner

29.17 1:02.99
North Bullitt 118 1:07.73Snead, Clay

30.25 1:07.73
Male 129 1:08.21Clark, Blake

30.56 1:08.21
North Bullitt  910 1:23.34Slaughter, Brandon

36.50 1:23.34
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 51.05 * Caroline Thomas2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 101 55.51Michael, Annie

26.26 55.51
Manual 122 56.65Gupton, Savannah

27.04 56.65
Male  93 56.92Meador, Jeweles

26.87 56.92
Manual 94 57.36Newell, Cleis

27.42 57.36
Male 125 1:02.76Doyle, Emily

29.81 1:02.76
Manual 126 1:03.75Michael, Maggie

30.35 1:03.75
Male 127 1:07.36Cobler, Sophie

32.38 1:07.36
Bullitt East 118 1:08.37Fluhr, Grace

31.28 1:08.37
Consolation Final

Presentation  99 1:07.35Birk, Cape
32.78 1:07.35
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Consolation Final ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Presentation 1010 1:16.47Scharfenberger, Fernanda
35.63 1:16.47

Male 1111 1:17.35Curry, Rachel
35.38 1:17.35

Doss 1212 1:18.37Sanford, Shelby
36.68 1:18.37

Presentation 1113 1:21.46Moss, Caroline
38.25 1:21.46

North Bullitt  814 1:21.73Sharpe, Olivia
36.60 1:21.73

Valley  915 1:25.22Ledbetter, Ocean
40.01 1:25.22

Presentation 1116 1:27.04Sophr, Franziska
40.04 1:27.04

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 51.05 * Caroline Thomas2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 121 57.02Gupton, Savannah

27.18 57.02
Male  92 57.79Meador, Jeweles

27.46 57.79
Manual 103 58.02Michael, Annie

27.12 58.02
Manual 94 59.71Newell, Cleis

28.81 59.71
Male 125 1:02.48Doyle, Emily

29.61 1:02.48
Manual 126 1:04.16Michael, Maggie

30.40 1:04.16
Bullitt East 117 1:08.21Fluhr, Grace

31.69 1:08.21
Male 128 1:09.22Cobler, Sophie

32.32 1:09.22
Presentation  99 1:09.99Birk, Cape

33.79 1:09.99
Male 1110 1:15.17Curry, Rachel

35.07 1:15.17
Presentation 1011 1:16.54Scharfenberger, Fernanda

35.92 1:16.54
Doss 1212 1:19.00Sanford, Shelby

37.18 1:19.00
Presentation 1113 1:19.22Moss, Caroline

37.67 1:19.22
North Bullitt  814 1:25.08Sharpe, Olivia

38.10 1:25.08
Presentation 1115 1:26.12Sophr, Franziska

40.11 1:26.12
Valley  916 1:28.06Ledbetter, Ocean

42.58 1:28.06
Bullitt East  917 1:29.73Hall, Madison

44.24 1:29.73

Central 1218 1:36.64McAtee, Heather
43.02 1:36.64

Shawnee 1119 1:37.28Priddy, Andrea
Bullitt East 1020 1:38.81Szewszyk, Kendall

48.72 1:38.81
Central  921 1:43.28Torres, Melisa

50.53 1:43.28
Butler High 1222 1:48.39Ballard, Amber

51.82 1:48.39
Shawnee 823 1:49.49O'Reilly, Alyssa

52.12 1:49.49
Central  924 1:57.19Polk, Xalin

54.57 1:57.19
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 46.19 * Chip Crush1994
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 46.82Streater, Andrew

22.62 46.82
St Xavier 92 48.40Tyler, Cooper

23.30 48.40
St Xavier 123 48.50Tomchek, Dominic

23.71 48.50
Manual 124 49.30Ocheretner, Alan

24.03 49.30
St Xavier 105 49.91Highley, Ethan

23.59 49.91
Male 116 57.62Fernandez, Alex

26.70 57.62
Manual 107 58.10Latto, Luke

27.81 58.10
Male 128 59.54Clark, Blake

28.47 59.54
Consolation Final

Manual 99 59.21Despaigne, Jan
28.15 59.21

North Bullitt 1010 1:02.43Lynch, Nathan
29.51 1:02.43

Manual 911 1:03.67Pourghasemi, Roshan
30.44 1:03.67

Butler High 1012 1:05.30Kaiser, Chris
32.58 1:05.30

Male 1013 1:05.68Sipes, Muhammad
31.21 1:05.68

Male 1114 1:05.71Meador, Conner
30.87 1:05.71

Fairdale 1215 1:06.96Beam, KJ
31.39 1:06.96

Butler High 916 1:08.75Thompson, T.J.
32.44 1:08.75
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Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 46.19 * Chip Crush1994
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 47.77Streater, Andrew

23.24 47.77
St Xavier 122 49.72Tomchek, Dominic

24.37 49.72
St Xavier 93 50.11Tyler, Cooper

24.12 50.11
Manual 124 50.12Ocheretner, Alan

24.45 50.12
St Xavier 105 50.54Highley, Ethan

24.76 50.54
Manual 106 58.12Latto, Luke

27.92 58.12
Male 117 59.87Fernandez, Alex

28.32 59.87
Male 128 1:00.36Clark, Blake

28.47 1:00.36
Manual 99 1:00.86Despaigne, Jan

29.02 1:00.86
North Bullitt 1010 1:01.89Lynch, Nathan

29.29 1:01.89
Manual 911 1:03.32Pourghasemi, Roshan

29.84 1:03.32
Male 1112 1:06.14Meador, Conner

30.07 1:06.14
Male 1013 1:06.16Sipes, Muhammad

31.39 1:06.16
Butler High 914 1:07.78Thompson, T.J.

32.84 1:07.78
Fairdale 12*15 1:09.76Beam, KJ

33.44 1:09.76
Butler High 10*15 1:09.76Kaiser, Chris

34.43 1:09.76
Butler High 1017 1:12.22Foushee, Nolan

32.39 1:12.22
Shawnee 1018 1:14.81Rodgers, Dustin

34.96 1:14.81
Fairdale 1119 1:17.13Alabadi, Mohammed

37.07 1:17.13
Bullitt East  920 1:20.08Vincent, Jacob

39.09 1:20.08
Bullitt East 1121 1:20.14Strobel, Caleb

38.20 1:20.14
Central 1022 1:25.55Crittenden, Andre

40.13 1:25.55
Fairdale 1223 1:26.61Montgomery, Justus

37.11 1:26.61
Fairdale 1224 1:27.72Bohannon, RJ

42.40 1:27.72
Central  925 1:37.75Lydian, Jonathan

47.29 1:37.75

Central  926 1:43.21Ennis, Trephan
41.81 1:43.21

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:52.85 * Monica McGrath2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 121 5:05.81Adams, Kristin

27.61 57.65 1:28.30 1:59.21
2:30.32 3:01.48 3:32.47 4:03.69
4:35.05 5:05.81

Manual 92 5:20.56Thomas, Anneliese
27.72 58.69 1:30.50 2:02.55

2:35.09 3:08.18 3:41.29 4:14.77
4:47.94 5:20.56

Manual 113 5:25.22Pagni, Emma
29.08 1:00.61 1:33.08 2:06.28

2:39.30 3:12.92 3:46.36 4:19.80
4:53.17 5:25.22

Male  94 5:30.75Seifert, Ellerie
29.35 1:01.87 1:35.04 2:08.62

2:42.98 3:16.65 3:50.39 4:23.96
4:57.39 5:30.75

Manual 105 5:32.41Mans, Ally
28.60 1:00.17 1:32.59 2:06.49

2:40.99 3:15.73 3:50.39 4:25.09
4:59.50 5:32.41

Male  96 5:53.12Flaherty, Ashleigh
30.42 1:04.73 1:40.45 2:16.81

2:53.49 3:29.43 4:05.94 4:42.43
5:18.48 5:53.12

Male 127 6:03.41Feller, Meredith
31.07 1:05.39 1:41.04 2:17.51

2:54.60 3:32.09 4:10.09 4:48.26
5:26.31 6:03.41

Presentation  98 6:35.60Smith, Caroline
34.19 1:12.66 1:52.56 2:33.22

3:14.29 3:55.85 4:36.05 5:17.06
5:57.77 6:35.60

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:52.85 * Monica McGrath2015
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 121 5:22.57Adams, Kristin

28.92 1:00.29 1:32.66 2:05.18
2:37.67 3:10.34 3:43.26 4:16.45
4:49.78 5:22.57

Manual 112 5:35.22Pagni, Emma
30.76 1:03.47 1:36.85 2:10.69

2:44.77 3:19.01 3:53.28 4:27.73
5:01.39 5:35.22

Manual 93 5:36.97Thomas, Anneliese
30.20 1:03.41 1:37.41 2:11.64

2:45.92 3:20.31 3:54.91 4:29.43
5:03.77 5:36.97
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Male  94 5:44.39Seifert, Ellerie
29.94 1:03.43 1:38.11 2:13.16

2:48.84 3:24.67 4:00.31 4:36.34
5:11.53 5:44.39

Manual 105 5:45.29Mans, Ally
29.90 1:03.27 1:37.55 2:12.56

2:48.28 3:24.29 4:00.45 4:35.87
5:11.19 5:45.29

Male  96 5:53.31Flaherty, Ashleigh
31.27 1:05.45 1:40.43 2:16.27

2:52.29 3:29.06 4:05.43 4:42.22
5:18.75 5:53.31

Male 127 6:13.15Feller, Meredith
31.47 1:06.60 1:43.19 2:20.73

2:58.85 3:37.54 4:16.70 4:55.99
5:35.21 6:13.15

Presentation  98 6:32.98Smith, Caroline
34.31 1:13.55 1:53.80 2:34.05

3:14.25 3:54.90 4:34.34 5:13.97
5:54.74 6:32.98

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:34.17 * Robert Leasure2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 121 4:34.55Johnston, Aldan

25.04 52.73 1:20.82 1:48.70
2:16.64 2:44.55 3:12.58 3:40.26
4:08.03 4:34.55

St Xavier 112 4:37.45Jones, Michael
25.55 53.14 1:21.11 1:49.39

2:17.52 2:45.62 3:13.55 3:41.42
4:09.65 4:37.45

St Xavier 123 4:44.28Brown, Cole
25.74 53.85 1:22.47 1:51.46

2:20.66 2:50.03 3:18.64 3:47.32
4:16.08 4:44.28

St Xavier 104 4:48.53Irvine, Tom
25.36 53.10 1:21.65 1:50.62

2:20.05 2:49.78 3:19.31 3:49.15
4:19.52 4:48.53

Manual 115 4:50.68Williams, Greyson
26.18 54.41 1:23.36 1:53.24

2:22.52 2:52.41 3:22.10 3:53.21
4:22.91 4:50.68

Manual 106 5:00.57Pearson, Daniel
26.19 54.98 1:25.45 1:56.04

2:26.90 2:58.08 3:28.90 3:59.64
4:30.33 5:00.57

Manual 107 5:03.10Brown, Haydon
26.53 56.81 1:27.46 1:59.06

2:29.93 3:00.95 3:31.66 4:02.93
4:33.41 5:03.10

Manual 98 6:07.14Stromquist, Grant
31.57 1:07.16 1:44.04 2:21.59

2:59.68 3:37.31 4:15.32 4:53.34
5:30.36 6:07.14

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Four: 4:34.17 * Robert Leasure2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 121 4:49.88Johnston, Aldan

26.18 55.87 1:26.23 1:56.53
2:27.29 2:57.18 3:27.35 3:56.88
4:24.59 4:49.88

St Xavier 102 4:50.14Irvine, Tom
26.70 56.97 1:27.20 1:57.64

2:27.57 2:57.26 3:27.20 3:56.31
4:24.36 4:50.14

St Xavier 123 4:51.33Brown, Cole
27.87 57.74 1:28.44 1:58.60

2:29.16 2:59.40 3:28.57 3:56.79
4:24.90 4:51.33

St Xavier 114 4:52.89Jones, Michael
27.04 56.31 1:26.36 1:56.51

2:26.73 2:56.85 3:26.58 3:56.70
4:25.65 4:52.89

Manual 115 5:10.28Williams, Greyson
28.45 58.90 1:29.68 2:00.23

2:31.64 3:03.63 3:35.59 4:06.91
4:40.08 5:10.28

Manual 106 5:16.31Brown, Haydon
28.14 59.78 1:32.21 2:04.53

2:36.38 3:08.62 3:40.83 4:13.69
4:45.93 5:16.31

Manual 107 5:16.75Pearson, Daniel
26.90 58.09 1:30.46 2:03.95

2:36.77 3:09.13 3:41.73 4:14.53
4:45.77 5:16.75

Manual 98 6:15.40Stromquist, Grant
32.00 1:08.72 1:46.63 2:24.40

3:03.69 3:43.08 4:22.07 5:00.21
5:38.56 6:15.40

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:35.68 * Dupont Manual2010
Barker, Love, Holt, Thomas

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:44.16Manual
1) Mason, Zorry 12 2) Becker, Audrey 11
3) Newell, Cleis 9 4) Gupton, Savannah 12

23.89 49.27 1:15.71 1:44.16
2 1:51.08Male

1) Feller, Meredith 12 2) Sullivan, Riley 8
3) Flaherty, Ashleigh 9 4) Meador, Jeweles 9

28.67 56.97 1:24.72 1:51.08
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Championship Final ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

3 1:59.14Presentation
1) Smith, Caroline 9 2) Childs, Rylee 12
3) Birk, Cape 9 4) Vogt, Leah 11

29.99 1:00.32 1:31.29 1:59.14
4 2:24.17Bullitt East

1) Burks, Haley 11 2) Inghram, Morgan 9
3) Smith, Victoria 9 4) Moats, Emily 11

36.97 1:14.18 1:48.11 2:24.17
5 2:38.24Doss

1) Gabeira, Anny 11 2) Pendleton, Grace 12
3) Rodriguez, Yesenia 11 4) Sanford, Shelby 12

39.02 1:24.05 2:15.19 2:38.24
6 2:38.98Butler High

1) Rio, Allison 9 2) Ballard, Amber 12
3) Dye, Aleesa 10 4) Sanchez, Nathalie 11

38.52 1:23.19 2:02.54 2:38.98
7 3:04.96Shawnee

1) Bailey, Milan 12 2) Berkley, Imari 9
3) O'Reilly, Alyssa 8 4) Priddy, Andrea 11

48.52 1:36.50 2:21.78 3:04.96
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:35.68 * Dupont Manual2010
Barker, Love, Holt, Thomas

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:48.93Manual
1) Mason, Zorry 12 2) Becker, Audrey 11
3) Newell, Cleis 9 4) Gupton, Savannah 12

26.51 54.06 1:21.12 1:48.93
2 1:51.10Male

1) Feller, Meredith 12 2) Sullivan, Riley 8
3) Flaherty, Ashleigh 9 4) Meador, Jeweles 9

29.87 57.80 1:25.32 1:51.10
3 2:00.77Presentation

1) Smith, Caroline 9 2) Childs, Rylee 12
3) Birk, Cape 9 4) Vogt, Leah 11

29.79 1:01.00 1:31.29 2:00.77
4 2:25.43Bullitt East

1) Burks, Haley 11 2) Inghram, Morgan 9
3) Smith, Victoria 9 4) Moats, Emily 11

37.77 1:14.54 1:49.99 2:25.43
5 2:40.10Doss

1) Gabeira, Anny 11 2) Pendleton, Grace 12
3) Rodriguez, Yesenia 11 4) Sanford, Shelby 12

40.50 1:26.67 2:07.41 2:40.10
6 2:45.26Butler High

1) Rio, Allison 9 2) Ballard, Amber 12
3) Dye, Aleesa 10 4) Sanchez, Nathalie 11

39.07 1:27.33 2:09.05 2:45.26
7 3:11.88Shawnee

1) Bailey, Milan 12 2) Berkley, Imari 9
3) O'Reilly, Alyssa 8 4) Priddy, Andrea 11

44.71 1:34.67 2:27.71 3:11.88

8 3:13.91Central
1) Sutton, Jamia 10 2) McAtee, Heather 12
3) Usher, Aniah 9 4) Diob, Lena 9

41.81 1:30.79 2:28.84 3:13.91
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:26.19 * Dupont Manual2013
Habacivich, Wells, Bratton, Davies

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 1:26.93St Xavier
1) Eastman, Michael 12 2) Smith, Holden 9
3) Tomchek, Dominic 12 4) Johnston, Aldan 12

21.40 43.63 1:05.71 1:26.93
2 1:35.45Manual

1) Ocheretner, Alan 12 2) Work, Carson 12
3) Latto, Luke 10 4) Pearson, Daniel 10

23.30 46.39 1:12.17 1:35.45
3 1:42.14Male

1) Fernandez, Alex 11 2) Meador, Conner 11
3) Meffert, Jett 8 4) Feller, Clayton 10

25.41 51.69 1:19.14 1:42.14
4 1:51.02North Bullitt

1) Slaughter, Brandon 9 2) Lynch, Nathan 10
3) James, Dakota 11 4) Snead, Clay 11

30.86 58.35 1:24.99 1:51.02
5 2:04.72Butler High

1) Kaiser, Chris 10 2) Robertson, Logan 10
3) Foushee, Nolan 10 4) Thompson, T.J. 9

28.36 1:04.78 1:34.85 2:04.72
6 2:12.63Shawnee

1) Hetata, Adam 10 2) Bennett, William 8
3) Murad, Gabriel 10 4) Rodgers, Dustin 10

25.49 1:10.86 1:40.18 2:12.63
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 1:26.19 * Dupont Manual2013
Habacivich, Wells, Bratton, Davies

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:29.66St Xavier
1) Eastman, Michael 12 2) Smith, Holden 9
3) Tomchek, Dominic 12 4) Johnston, Aldan 12

23.00 1:08.29 1:29.66
2 1:35.93Manual

1) Ocheretner, Alan 12 2) Pearson, Daniel 10
3) Latto, Luke 10 4) Work, Carson 12

24.00 47.31 1:12.40 1:35.93
3 1:44.74Male

1) Fernandez, Alex 11 2) Meador, Conner 11
3) Meffert, Jett 8 4) Feller, Clayton 10

54.56 1:21.57 1:44.74
4 1:49.04North Bullitt

1) Slaughter, Brandon 9 2) Lynch, Nathan 10
3) James, Dakota 11 4) Snead, Clay 11

31.23 57.78 1:23.46 1:49.04
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

5 2:09.52Shawnee
1) Murad, Gabriel 10 2) Bennett, William 8
3) Rodgers, Dustin 10 4) Hetata, Adam 10

41.88 1:11.36 1:45.10 2:09.52
6 2:09.79Butler High

1) Kaiser, Chris 10 2) Robertson, Logan 10
3) Foushee, Nolan 10 4) Thompson, T.J. 9

34.50 1:07.12 1:41.43 2:09.79
7 2:25.53Central

1) Moore, Darvin 12 2) Ennis, Trephan 9
3) Crittenden, Andre 10 4) Rios, Carlos 11

38.73 1:50.37 2:25.53
--- DQFairdale

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Hill, Chaise 11 2) Boiling, Conner 11
3) Emslander, Ethan 11 4) Beam, KJ 12

32.52 1:07.04 1:36.70 DQ
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 56.29 * Heidi Hatteberg2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 101 59.72Ozyurekoglu, Elif

28.57 59.72
Manual 112 1:02.09P itzer-Price, Alyssa

30.25 1:02.09
Manual 93 1:03.72Thomas, Anneliese

30.44 1:03.72
Manual 104 1:06.70Jolly, Elena

32.53 1:06.70
Male  85 1:07.34Sullivan, Riley

33.02 1:07.34
Male  96 1:10.61Flaherty, Ashleigh

34.25 1:10.61
Male 127 1:11.72Doyle, Emily

34.33 1:11.72
Male 118 1:21.66Billiter, Brooke

39.15 1:21.66
Consolation Final

Presentation 129 1:25.75Self, Sydney
42.39 1:25.75

Fairdale 1210 1:28.92Kiefer, Jayde
43.75 1:28.92

Bullitt East 1111 1:29.03Hardy, Reagan
41.89 1:29.03

Presentation 1012 1:29.80Scharfenberger, Fernanda
43.78 1:29.80

North Bullitt  813 1:29.92Sharpe, Olivia
Presentation  914 1:34.19Beal, Parker

47.59 1:34.19
Bullitt Central 1115 1:41.69Pierce, Madison
Bullitt East  9--- DQSmith, Victoria

No Show Penalty Event

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 56.29 * Heidi Hatteberg2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 101 1:02.98Ozyurekoglu, Elif

30.55 1:02.98
Manual 112 1:06.03P itzer-Price, Alyssa

32.38 1:06.03
Manual 93 1:06.55Thomas, Anneliese

31.88 1:06.55
Manual 104 1:07.22Jolly, Elena

32.07 1:07.22
Male  85 1:08.31Sullivan, Riley

32.92 1:08.31
Male  96 1:09.89Flaherty, Ashleigh

34.20 1:09.89
Male 127 1:11.30Doyle, Emily

33.71 1:11.30
Male 118 1:24.88Billiter, Brooke

41.10 1:24.88
Presentation 129 1:25.96Self, Sydney

42.73 1:25.96
Bullitt East 1110 1:27.08Hardy, Reagan

41.34 1:27.08
Fairdale 1211 1:27.85Kiefer, Jayde

41.43 1:27.85
North Bullitt  812 1:29.12Sharpe, Olivia

1:29.12 1:29.12
Presentation 1013 1:30.54Scharfenberger, Fernanda

42.95 1:30.54
Presentation  914 1:33.14Beal, Parker

46.09 1:33.14
Bullitt East  915 1:36.04Smith, Victoria

44.82 1:36.04
Bullitt Central 1116 1:39.32Pierce, Madison
Butler High 1017 1:41.54Dye, Aleesa

48.95 1:41.54
Fairdale  818 1:43.53Jones, Jasmine

51.61 1:43.53
Bullitt East  919 1:48.20Altes, Natalies
Bullitt East 1020 1:48.21Szewszyk, Kendall

54.50 1:48.21
Presentation 1121 1:53.28Sophr, Franziska
Shawnee 1222 1:53.81Bailey, Milan

56.28 1:53.81
Central  923 1:58.80Diob, Lena

55.60 1:58.80
Shawnee 1124 2:25.12Priddy, Andrea

1:11.03 2:25.12
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Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 50.41 * Chip Crush1994
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 101 50.44Cole, Will

24.49 50.44
St Xavier 122 52.77Tomchek, Dominic

26.42 52.77
St Xavier 93 52.84Mussler, Jackson

25.96 52.84
St Xavier 114 53.43Wilhelmi, Brandt

25.98 53.43
Manual 125 55.84Work, Carson

26.75 55.84
Manual 106 1:04.09Zahorik, Andrei

31.68 1:04.09
Manual 107 1:10.46Fisher, Kaden

32.58 1:10.46
Manual 108 1:11.65Hoskins, Spencer

Consolation Final
Male 119 1:09.94Fernandez, Alex

33.79 1:09.94
Bullitt East 1110 1:13.20McCarter, Matt

35.13 1:13.20
North Bullitt 1111 1:13.73James, Dakota

34.82 1:13.73
Male 1012 1:21.28Carver, Devin

41.34 1:21.28
North Bullitt 1013 1:21.75Lynch, Nathan
Central 1114 1:50.62Rios, Carlos

55.14 1:50.62
Butler High 10--- DQScire, Tomas

Did not inish on back
54.91 DQ

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Four: 50.41 * Chip Crush1994
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 101 51.43Cole, Will

24.78 51.43
St Xavier 92 53.83Mussler, Jackson

26.53 53.83
St Xavier 113 53.98Wilhelmi, Brandt

26.63 53.98
St Xavier 124 54.38Tomchek, Dominic

27.37 54.38
Manual 125 58.72Work, Carson

27.67 58.72
Manual 106 1:04.75Zahorik, Andrei

31.49 1:04.75
Manual 107 1:08.68Fisher, Kaden

32.53 1:08.68
Manual 108 1:10.32Hoskins, Spencer

34.92 1:10.32

Male 119 1:11.06Fernandez, Alex
34.18 1:11.06

Bullitt East 1110 1:15.41McCarter, Matt
35.72 1:15.41

North Bullitt 1111 1:17.40James, Dakota
35.63 1:17.40

Male 1012 1:19.67Carver, Devin
40.27 1:19.67

North Bullitt 1013 1:24.01Lynch, Nathan
39.41 1:24.01

Butler High 1014 1:50.13Scire, Tomas
54.63 1:50.13

Central 1115 1:53.69Rios, Carlos
Shawnee 10--- DQMurad, Gabriel

No touch at turn
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 1:03.67 * Payton Greenberg2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
Manual 111 1:05.34Hogan, Anna

30.68 1:05.34
Manual 102 1:06.04Hu, Jane

31.22 1:06.04
Manual 113 1:13.83P itzer-Price, Alyssa

34.95 1:13.83
Manual 94 1:14.03Newell, Cleis

34.79 1:14.03
Male 125 1:21.71Kersey, Lauren

38.18 1:21.71
Presentation 126 1:22.42Childs, Rylee

38.78 1:22.42
Male  97 1:23.66Kiper, Reagan

39.40 1:23.66
Bullitt East 118 1:25.87Fluhr, Grace

40.16 1:25.87
Consolation Final

Male 109 1:30.20Baker, Jensen
40.34 1:30.20

Male 1110 1:34.63Curry, Rachel
46.02 1:34.63

Bullitt East 1111 1:37.02Burks, Haley
45.06 1:37.02

Presentation 1212 1:38.94Herm, Alex
46.14 1:38.94

Bullitt East 1113 1:40.53Garrett, Jillian
47.05 1:40.53

Presentation 1114 1:42.13Moss, Caroline
46.59 1:42.13

Butler High 915 1:43.19Rio, Allison
48.91 1:43.19

Shawnee 11--- DQBennett, Jessica
Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick

45.96 DQ
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Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 1:03.67 * Payton Greenberg2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Manual 101 1:08.63Hu, Jane

32.65 1:08.63
Manual 112 1:10.79Hogan, Anna

33.34 1:10.79
Manual 93 1:16.58Newell, Cleis

36.07 1:16.58
Manual 114 1:17.56P itzer-Price, Alyssa

36.97 1:17.56
Male 125 1:21.09Kersey, Lauren

36.55 1:21.09
Presentation 126 1:21.99Childs, Rylee

38.19 1:21.99
Bullitt East 117 1:23.18Fluhr, Grace

37.80 1:23.18
Male  98 1:26.28Kiper, Reagan

40.56 1:26.28
Male 109 1:28.62Baker, Jensen

40.31 1:28.62
Male 1110 1:32.25Curry, Rachel

43.77 1:32.25
Bullitt East 1111 1:34.83Burks, Haley

44.92 1:34.83
Presentation 1212 1:36.73Herm, Alex

44.79 1:36.73
Shawnee 1113 1:41.05Bennett, Jessica

47.41 1:41.05
Presentation 1114 1:42.62Moss, Caroline

46.93 1:42.62
Bullitt East 1115 1:43.91Garrett, Jillian

48.99 1:43.91
Butler High 916 1:46.44Rio, Allison

49.71 1:46.44
Central 1217 1:52.24Montenez, Daniela

53.74 1:52.24
Presentation  918 1:52.30McLeod, Gracelyn

52.67 1:52.30
Bullitt East  919 1:54.51Inghram, Morgan

52.55 1:54.51
North Bullitt 1220 1:56.96Bolleboom, Lisa

51.78 1:56.96
Central 1021 2:08.47Shamsudeen, Nasara

59.27 2:08.47
Central 1022 2:14.43Sutton, Jamia

1:04.29 2:14.43
Fairdale 12--- DQDavidson, Camryn

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
47.38 DQ

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 57.00 * Keefer Barnum2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship Final
St Xavier 111 1:00.42Largen, Grant

28.53 1:00.42
Male 102 1:02.47Feller, Clayton

29.12 1:02.47
St Xavier 123 1:02.81Parker, Devon

29.51 1:02.81
St Xavier 114 1:03.52Heitman, Brevik

29.42 1:03.52
St Xavier 115 1:04.67Kirsch, Grif in

30.53 1:04.67
Manual 116 1:08.39Simmons, Thomas

32.44 1:08.39
Manual 127 1:10.06Wang, Jesse

32.85 1:10.06
Shawnee 108 1:13.51Hetata, Adam

33.94 1:13.51
Consolation Final

Male 129 1:17.94Prince, Jacob
36.00 1:17.94

Manual 910 1:21.72Gault, Marshall
37.85 1:21.72

Manual 911 1:25.30Ritchie, Owen
39.57 1:25.30

DeSales  912 1:27.09McCaw, Braden
40.44 1:27.09

Butler High 1013 1:38.18Robertson, Logan
45.38 1:38.18

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Four: 57.00 * Keefer Barnum2015
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St Xavier 111 1:03.19Largen, Grant

29.90 1:03.19
St Xavier 122 1:04.38Parker, Devon

30.06 1:04.38
Male 103 1:05.17Feller, Clayton

30.85 1:05.17
St Xavier 114 1:07.07Heitman, Brevik

31.99 1:07.07
St Xavier 115 1:07.66Kirsch, Grif in

32.17 1:07.66
Manual 116 1:08.27Simmons, Thomas

32.45 1:08.27
Manual 127 1:09.56Wang, Jesse

32.83 1:09.56
Shawnee 108 1:13.85Hetata, Adam

34.49 1:13.85
Manual 99 1:19.83Gault, Marshall

36.35 1:19.83
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Male 1210 1:20.08Prince, Jacob
37.00 1:20.08

Manual 911 1:26.35Ritchie, Owen
40.17 1:26.35

DeSales  912 1:27.60McCaw, Braden
40.44 1:27.60

Fairdale 1113 1:35.19Hill, Chaise
43.40 1:35.19

Butler High 1014 1:36.70Robertson, Logan
43.52 1:36.70

Fairdale 1115 1:44.23Boiling, Conner
47.15 1:44.23

Central  916 1:53.82Hukom, Radjamin
52.15 1:53.82

Shawnee 8--- DQBennett, William
Elbows recovered over water

51.35 DQ
Central 12--- DQMoore, Darvin

Scissors kick
1:13.34 DQ

Central 10--- DQCrittenden, Andre
Downward butter ly kick

51.66 DQ
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:30.44 * Dupont Manual2012
House, Zehnder, Rist, Love

 RelayTeam Finals Time
Championship Final

1 3:53.61Manual
1) Adams, Kristin 12 2) Gupton, Savannah 12
3) Hu, Jane 10 4) Hogan, Anna 11

27.18 56.37 1:25.12 1:57.13
2:24.75 2:55.23 3:23.15 3:53.61

2 4:23.01Male
1) Cobler, Sophie 12 2) Doyle, Emily 12
3) Kersey, Lauren 12 4) Feller, Meredith 12

30.24 1:04.95 1:35.51 2:10.03
2:43.44 3:19.87 3:50.34 4:23.01

3 5:10.04Presentation
1) Self, Sydney 12 2) Scharfenberger, Fernanda 10
3) Moss, Caroline 11 4) Herm, Alex 12

35.34 1:12.92 1:48.16 2:28.53
3:08.08 3:52.75 4:29.61 5:10.04

4 7:13.64Shawnee
1) Bailey, Milan 12 2) Berkley, Imari 9
3) Priddy, Andrea 11 4) Bennett, Jessica 11

50.01 1:51.02 2:45.89 3:52.72
4:39.89 5:35.22 6:19.99 7:13.64

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:30.44 * Dupont Manual2012
House, Zehnder, Rist, Love

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 4:05.07Manual
1) Adams, Kristin 12 2) Hogan, Anna 11
3) Hu, Jane 10 4) Gupton, Savannah 12

29.72 1:02.04 1:32.12 2:05.44
2:33.18 3:03.78 3:32.56 4:05.07

2 4:30.22Male
1) Cobler, Sophie 12 2) Doyle, Emily 12
3) Kersey, Lauren 12 4) Feller, Meredith 12

31.42 1:06.33 1:37.05 2:11.80
2:45.99 3:23.83 3:55.68 4:30.22

3 5:20.68Presentation
1) Self, Sydney 12 2) Scharfenberger, Fernanda 10
3) Moss, Caroline 11 4) Herm, Alex 12

38.49 1:17.53 1:55.24 2:37.21
3:18.17 4:02.17 4:39.74 5:20.68

4 5:20.76Bullitt East
1) Schmidt, Kelly 9 2) Hardy, Reagan 11
3) Fluhr, Grace 11 4) McCarter, Grace 9

40.24 1:24.34 2:04.44 2:52.36
3:29.14 4:14.51 4:44.28 5:20.76

5 6:55.10Shawnee
1) Bailey, Milan 12 2) Berkley, Imari 9
3) Priddy, Andrea 11 4) Bennett, Jessica 11

48.22 2:34.29 3:41.19
4:31.41 5:22.47 6:07.10 6:55.10

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:08.46 * St Xavier2015
 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship Final
1 3:07.97*St Xavier

1) Eastman, Michael 12 2) Cole, Will 10
3) Streater, Andrew 11 4) Johnston, Aldan 12

22.96 47.17 1:09.55 1:34.26
1:56.83 2:21.65 2:43.83 3:07.97

2 3:29.50Manual
1) Williams, Greyson 11 2) Pearson, Daniel 10
3) Work, Carson 12 4) Brown, Haydon 10

23.80 49.16 1:13.47 1:40.38
2:06.23 2:34.68 3:00.85 3:29.50

3 4:17.01Male
1) Meffert, Jett 8 2) Carver, Devin 10
3) Sipes, Muhammad 10 4) Meador, Conner 11

29.44 1:02.22 1:34.22 2:11.07
2:42.22 3:17.04 3:32.65 4:17.01

4 4:59.08Butler High
1) Kaiser, Chris 10 2) Robertson, Logan 10
3) Foushee, Nolan 10 4) Thompson, T.J. 9

31.09 1:06.29 1:47.77 2:37.47
3:08.75 3:48.64 4:20.72 4:59.08
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Championship Final ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

5 5:18.62Shawnee
1) Rodgers, Dustin 10 2) Bennett, William 8
3) Rehnberg, Luke 10 4) Hetata, Adam 10

36.91 1:20.14 2:05.68 2:59.80
3:33.54 4:14.79 4:45.45 5:18.62

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Four: 3:08.46 * St Xavier2015
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:25.20St Xavier

1) Johnston, Aldan 12 2) Cole, Will 10
3) Streater, Andrew 11 4) Eastman, Michael 12

24.55 51.23 1:16.48 1:42.42
2:06.13 2:31.92 2:57.41 3:25.20

2 3:34.32Manual
1) Williams, Greyson 11 2) Pearson, Daniel 10
3) Work, Carson 12 4) Brown, Haydon 10

25.77 53.05 1:17.48 1:44.28
2:10.46 2:39.43 3:05.89 3:34.32

3 4:17.69Male
1) Meffert, Jett 8 2) Carver, Devin 10
3) Sipes, Muhammad 10 4) Meador, Conner 11

29.57 1:01.63 1:32.07 2:07.00
2:38.45 3:13.63 3:43.18 4:17.69

4 5:09.70Butler High
1) Kaiser, Chris 10 2) Robertson, Logan 10
3) Foushee, Nolan 10 4) Thompson, T.J. 9

33.57 1:09.26 1:53.47 2:43.52
3:16.48 4:00.18 4:31.27 5:09.70

5 5:19.63Shawnee
1) Hetata, Adam 10 2) Bennett, William 8
3) Rodgers, Dustin 10 4) Rehnberg, Luke 10

27.58 58.84 1:43.64 2:36.42
3:12.57 3:56.46 4:36.67 5:19.63

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 24
1. duPont Manual High School 1103
2. Male High School 646
3. The Academy at Shawnee 159
4. Bullitt East High School 152
5. North Bullitt Co High School 129
6. Butler Traditional High School 107
7. Fairdale High School 26

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. duPont Manual High School 665
2. Male High School 424
3. Presentation Academy 259
4. Bullitt East High School 136

5. The Academy at Shawnee 54
6. Doss High School 44
7. Butler Traditional High School 33
8. Fairdale High School 19
9. Bullitt Central High School 11

10. North Bullitt Co High School 7
11. Valley High School 5

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. St Xavier High School 725
2. duPont Manual High School 438
3. Male High School 222
4. North Bullitt Co High School 122
5. The Academy at Shawnee 105
6. Butler Traditional High School 74
7. Bullitt East High School 16
8. Central High School 9
9. Fairdale High School 7

10. DeSales High School 5


